Ersatzteilliste Lista de repuestos
Spare parts list
Liste des pieces de rechange

6720817833
(2015/09) Ri

WS 750-5 E - WS 1000-5 E

8738893370.aa.R

BOSCH

21.09.2015 1 6720817833




2 6720817833
21.09.2015



[de] Wichtige Hinweise zur Installation/Montage

Die Installation/Montage muss durch eine fiir die Arbeiten zuge-
lassene Fachkraft unter Beachtung der geltenden Vorschriften
erfolgen.

[en] Important notes on installation/fassembly

The installation/assembly must be carried out by a professional
who is authorised to do the work, and with due regard to the
relevant regulations.

[fr] Instructions importantes pour Pinstallation/le montage

Linstallation/le montage doit étre effectué(e) par un spécialiste
qualifié pour les opérations concernées et dans le respect des
prescriptions applicables.

[bg] BaxxHn ykasaHua BbB Bpb3Ka C MHCTanaumATa/MOHTaxa
MHcTanaumATa/MOHTaXXbT TPAGBa fa Ce M3BbPILBA OT NIMLIEH3NPaH
3a paﬁowne cneymnanmnct B CbOTBETCTBUE C NPUICKUMUTE
pasnopegn6u.

[cs] Dilezité pokyny k instalaci/montazi

Instalaci/montéZ musi pfi dodrzeni platnych pfedpisti provést
odborny pracovnik s pfislusnym opravnénim pro tyto préce.

[da] Vigtige anvisninger til installationen/monteringen
Installationen/monteringen skal foretages af en godkendt installa-
tor under overholdelse af de gaeldende forskrifter.

[el] Znpavrikéc unobei€eig yua v sykaraotaon/ouvaploléynon

H sykatdotacn/ocuvappoAdynon mPEMEL va TpayHaTomolsital and
£€ouaio80TNpEVO YIa TIG EpYacie auTEG TEXVIKO TTPOCWITIKG, TO
onoio Ba npénel va ppovriel dhote va tnpolval ol lIoyUouoeg
Siarageic.

[es] Indicaciones importantes para instalacién/montaje

La instalacion/el montaje lo debe realizar personal especializado
autorizado para los trabajos, respetando las prescripciones vigen-

tes.

[et] Olulised juhised paigaldamiseks/montaaZiks
Paigaldamist/montaazi tohib labi viia selleks volitusi omav

spetsialist, arvestades kehtivaid néudeid.

[Ai] Belangrijke aanwijzingen betreffende de installatie/montage

Deinstallatie/montage moet worden uitgevoerd door een voor de
werkzaamheden geautoriseerde installateur. Hij moet rekening
houden met de geldende voorschriften.

[fi] Tarkeitd asennus- ja kokoonpano-ohjeita

N&ihin téihin hyvaksytyn ammattiasentajan pitaa suorittaa asen-
nus- ja kokoonpanotyot voimassa olevien méérdysten mukaisesti.
[hu] Fontos tudnival6k az installdldshoz/szereléshez

Az installélast/szerelést egy, a munkékra felhatalmazott

szakembernek kell végeznie, az érvényes elirdsok
figyelembevételével.

[it] Avvertenze importanti per l'installazione/il montaggio
L'installazione/il montaggio deve aver luogo ad opera di una ditta
specializzata ed autorizzata in osservanza delle disposizioni
vigenti.
[he] 860836g¢rmgsbo Bomomgdybo oBldsszoobmgols/dmbaagolssmgols
0BLEm305/8mBAsg0 MBos g3bbmMEogmegls bsdmBsmydolmgols ©s33gdmaro
33500x030LIM0o 396Lmbswols Bog, 8mgdgoo 3sbsfigliol ssgom.
[it] Svarbios instaliavimo ir (arba) montavimo nuorodos
Instaliuoti ir montuoti, laikantis galiojan¢iy taisykliy, leidZiama
kvalifikuotiems specialistams, kurie buvo jgalioti Siems darbams
atlikti.

21.09.2015

[Iv] Svarigi noradijumi par iekartas uzstadiSanu / montazu
lekartas uzstadisanu/montazu ir javeic specializétam sertifictam
specialistam, ievérojot spéka esoSos noteikumus.

[ni] Belangrijke aanwijzingen betreffende de installatie/montage

De installatie/montage moet worden uitgevoerd door een voor de
werkzaamheden geautoriseerde installateur rekening houdend
met de geldende voorschriften.

[no] Viktig informasjon om installasjon/montering
Installasjonen/monteringen skal giennomfgres av autoriserte
installaterer, og gjeldende forskrifter skal fglges.

[pl] Wazne wskazéwki dotyczace instalacji/montazu
Instalacja/montaz muszg by¢ wykonane przez uprawnionego

do tego rodzaju prac specjaliste przy zachowaniu obowigzujacych
przepisow.

[pt] Indicagoes importantes relativas a instalagao/montagem

A instalagdo/montagem deve ser efetuada por um técnico espe-
cializado com qualificagGes para estes trabalhos, tendo em aten-
¢ao os regulamentos em vigor.

[ro] Indicatii importante privind instalarea/montajul

Instalarea/montajul trebuie realizate de citre un specialist autorizat
pentru lucrarile respective, respecténdu-se prescriptiile valabile.

[l'u] BaxHble YKa3zaHusa no I'IOAKHIO'-IeHVIIOIMOHTa)Ky

MopknioyeHNe/MOHTaXK JOIKHBI BbINOSNHATL CrELUaNNCTbI,
nMmeLne Aonyck K BbiNnoHEHNIO TaKUX pa60T, npu COGHIOHEHVIVI
AeACTBYIOLNX HOPM M NpaBui.

[sk] DélezZité pokyny tykajice sa inStalacie/fmontaze
Instaldciu/montéaz musi realizovat odbornik s opravnenim na
vykon tychto préac, pricom musf dodrZovat platné predpisy.

[sl] Pomembni napotki za namestitev/montaZo
Namestitev/montazo mora izvesti strokovnjak, pristojen za
tovrstna dela, ob uposte vanju veljavnih predpisov.

[sr] VaZna uputstva za ugradnju i montaZu

Ugradnju i montazu moraju da obave samo stru¢na lica ovlas¢ena
za izvodenje takvih radova koja ¢e postovati vaZzece propise.

[sv] Viktiga anvisningar for installation/montering

Installationen/monteringen maste utforas av en behorig och fack-
kunnig person enligt géllande foreskrifter.

. st

[tr] Kurulum/Montaj ile ilgili 5nemli uyarilar

Kurulum/Montaj ¢alismalar sadece yetkili bayiler tarafindan
asagida belirtilen talimatlar dikkate alinarak yapiimalidir.

[uk] Baxnusi Bkasisku wogo ycraHoBKW/MOHTaxy
YCTaHOBKY/MOHTaX MaloTb 3AiicHI0BaTU daXisLi, O MaloTb A03BIN
Ha NpoBeAEHHA LMX PobiT, i3 ZOTPVMAaHHA YNHHUX NPUNUCIB.
[zh] REFEMEERT
AR SERVFRT AR I L AR (5l A RIE AR R REAT 22 35 .
aoraailifqusS A dala cliada [ar]
A ledt 723 W0 sled ya pe cJaalls Al 7 yean acadie J (e praaillosS S o3 ol ang

3 gafieai 0 s e it X [fa]
JalSan g3l Cyian 5 el IS oyl ala) A Slaa 4S (g A s (638 Jaw i s Ui e/l
3 aladl a5y ja 5 e 4y

3 6720817833



Ersatzteilliste
Spare parts list

Liste des piéces de rechange
Lista de repuestos

[ 10x 8x25x2
10x

20x & A8,4 A3K DIN6798
20x & M8 A3KIS04032

10x A8,4 A3BK DIN125
| 10x & A10,5 A3K DIN6798

6x @ D90X38X20
24— 5x @ D90x25x20

1x @ D140x58x20

/
7 TRT
, RN
e
\‘"\""\\3\“
N
o

T

o

8738893371.aa.F

Speicher WS 750-5 E / WS 1000-5 E WS 750-5 E - WS 1000-5 E
Cylinder WS 750-5 E / WS 1000-5 E

Ballon WS 750-5 E / WS 1000-5 E

Acumulador WS 750-5 E /WS 1000-5 E

21.09.2015

6720817833




Pos |Bezeichnung Bestell-Nr. PG Bemerkungen
Description Ordering no. o lw 8 ﬁ Remarks
Dénomination Numéro de commande Wwiw |5 le Remarques
Descripcion Numero el ordenar £lElgls Observaciones

LIRSS
HEIEIE
1 |Anodenbefestigungs-Set (10x) 5264278 308 E BN
2 |Kettenanode 6GIld 1053/1023mm M8 63020950 44|/m '@ A N
2 |Anode D33x1000mm 87185715850 |40 m | &
2 |Anode D33x1250mm 87185715860 | 42 LN
3 |6kt-Schraube M10x25 (8x) SW16 7735500189 |19|/mm m =
4 |Massekabel isoliert fur Anode 63037168 11/ mm N
5 |Handlochdeckel DN120 7747004736 |33/ Em H N
6 |O-Ring 120,02x6,99-N 87185725380 (14| m|m H ©H
7 |Handlochdeckel DN120 fur Anode 7747004739 |(33/Hm/Em EH N
8 |Zubehor Stellful? Speicher 500-1000L 3 ST | 8 718 590 658 EEREN
9 |Warmeschutz Speicher S750 8 735 100 338 L]
9 |Warmeschutz Speicher S1000 8 735 100 339 n
10 |Wérmeschutz 750/2 Boden 87185418210 | 39 u
10 |Wérmeschutz 1000/2 Boden 87185418290 | 40 u
10 |Isolierung Boden D820x100 8 735 100 305 n
10 |Isolierung Boden D930x100 8 735 100 306 n
11 |Stopfen EPS Oberteil D370 87185417630 |35 | = L]
12 |Abdeckung Deckel D960 weiss 8 735100 307 u
12 |Abdeckung Deckel D950x50 weiss 8 735100 340 u
12 |Abdeckung Deckel D1070 weiss 8 735100 308 u
12 |Abdeckung Deckel D1060x50 weiss 8 735100 341 L]
13 |Stopfen G1 1/2" mit PTFE-Ring PB2 8 735 100 199 22|11 11
14 |Abdeckung E-Muffe weiss 8 735100 311 L] L]
15 |Folienmantel S750 weiss 8 735100 315 L]
15 |Folienmantel S1000 weiss 8 735100 316 u
16 |Abdeckung +lIsolierung D197 schwarz 8735100030 |30 |/m m m =
19 |Waermeschutz Speicher 750/5-80 W 8 735 100 343 L]
19 |Waermeschutz Speicher 1000/5-80 W 8 735 100 345 n
20 |Spannband 8 735 100 317 L] L]
21 |Weichschaum Rosette D280x0x50 8 735100 318 u u
22 |Weichschaum Rosette D210x130x35 8 735100 319 n n
23 |Wérmeschutz D800x80 Deckel 87185732200 | 31 L]
23 |Wéarmeschutz D915x80 Deckel 87182216740 | 44 L]
24 |Set Weichschaum Rosetten S 8 735100 320 L] u
Logo Bosch 87111551120 |16/ m|m B ®
Set Rosetten selbstklebend S 8 735100 321 HE NN

WS 750-5 E - WS 1000-5 E

Speicher WS 750-5 E / WS 1000-5 E
Cylinder WS 750-5 E / WS 1000-5 E
Ballon WS 750-5 E / WS 1000-5 E
Acumulador WS 750-5 E /WS 1000-5 E

21.09.2015

6720817833




Ersatzteilliste
Spare parts list

Liste des piéces de rechange
Lista de repuestos

8738893322.aa.R

Elektro-Heizeinsatz
Immersion heater

WS 750-5 E - WS 1000-5 E

Elément chauffant électrique

Resistencia electrica

21.09.2015

6720817833




Pos |Bezeichnung Bestell-Nr. PG Bemerkungen
Description Ordering no. O |w O | w Remarks
Dénomination Numéro de commande W w E E Remarques
Descripcion Numero el ordenar 21219513 Observaciones

gle S

wln|ln|ln

HEEE
1 |EH-2/230-I-AW-Re 7 735 500 053 EREN
1 |EH-3/400-1-AW-Re 7 735 500 054 HEE RN
1 |EH-4,5/400--AW-Re 7 735 500 055 HEE RN
1 |EH-6/400-I-AW-Re 7 735 500 056 EREN
1 |EH-9/400-I-AW-Re 7 735 500 057 EREN
2 |Drehknopf Regler E-Heizeinsatz 5238600 6/ @R m N
3 |Dichtung 106x114x2 5238620 S5/EE RN
4 |Regler 30-75/106 Rathgeber 8735100040 |45 |m | m m =
5 |Dichtring D60x48x3mm (5x) 87387202660 (24 | m|/m H B

WS 750-5 E - WS 1000-5 E

Elektro-Heizeinsatz
Immersion heater

Resistencia electrica

Elément chauffant électrique

21.09.2015

6720817833




Ersatzteilliste
Spare parts list

Liste des piéces de rechange
Lista de repuestos

/7
- @
o\

-

>

~G--0-§-©-C

o |
)
G T
!
!
|
20x8,5x2 (S

8738893346.aa.R

Inertanode 400mm M8
Inert anode 400mm M8
Anode inerte 400mm M8
Anodo inerte 400mm M8

WS 750-5 E - WS 1000-5 E

21.09.2015

6720817833




Pos

Bezeichnung Bestell-Nr. PG Bemerkungen
Description Ordering no. olw|© W Remarks
Dénomination Numéro de commande W w E E Remarques
Descripcion Numero el ordenar 21219513 Observaciones
22|88
nlon|lo|o
AR
1 |Fremdstromanode Correx UP Nr 10-19H/3 3868354 EREN
2 |Inert-Anode 400mm Ig mit Gewindestift M8 3868346 49 H|E H|H
3 |Anodenbefestigungs-Set fur Inert-An (5x) 3868384 28/ mnnm
4 |Anschlussleitung Correx UP 63023625 28/ mnnm
5 |Steckerpotentiostat UP 19H 87185709810 (51| m|m H ®H
6 |6kt-Schraube M10x25 (8x) SW16 7735500189 |19|/mm m =

WS 750-5 E - WS 1000-5 E

Inertanode 400mm M8
Inert anode 400mm M8
Anode inerte 400mm M8
Anodo inerte 400mm M8

21.09.2015

6720817833




Ubersetzungsliste
List of translations

Liste des traductions
Lista de traducciones

Pos | Description Denomination Descripcion
1 |Element of construction Groupe de construction Grupo de construccion
1 |Mounting kit magn.anodes insulated 10 pc |Fixation pour anode (10 pces) Kit de montaje del Anodo (10x)
2 |Chain anode 6 sec. 1053/1023mm M8 Anode 6 elements 1053/1023 mm m8 compl Anodo de cadena 6 elementos 1053/1023mm
2 |Anode D33x1000mm ANODE D33x1000MM Anodo magnesio 33x1000mm completo
2 |Anode D33x1250mm Anode D33x1250mm ballons SU Anodo de magnesio 33x1250 mm
3 |Thread-forming screws M10x25 (8x) AF16 |Vis a ressort M10x25 (8x) clé de 16 Tornillos automaticos M10x25 (8x) SW16
4 |Earth cable isolated for anode Cable de masse pour anode Cable tierra para anodo
5 |Hand hole cover DN120 enameled TRAPPE DE VISITE DN120 Tapa de la boca de hombre DN120
6 |O-ring 120,02x6,99-N Joint torique 120,02x6,99-N Anillo térico 120,02x6,99-N
7 |Access cover DN120 f anode enameled Trappe de visite DN 120 L160 Tapa de la boca de hombre DN120
8 |Foot Set Tank 500-1000L 3 pc Pieds tampon 500-1000L - 3pc Pies adjustable
9 |Insulation cylinder S750 packed Isolation ballon S750 Aislamiento accumulador S750
9 |Insulation cylinder S1000 packed Isolation ballon S1000 Aislamiento accumulador S1000

10 |Insulation 750/2 bottom single pac Isolation 750/2 bas Aislamiento 750/2 debajo
10 |Insulation 1000/2 bottom Isolation 1000/2 bas Aislamiento 1000/2 debajo
10 |Insulation Bottom 820x100 packed Isolation bas 820x100 Aislamiento debajo 820x100
10 |Insulation Bottom 930x100 packed Isolation bas 930x100 Aislamiento debajo 930x100

[Eny
[N

Plug EPS upper section D370

Bouchon EPS partie supérieure D370

Tapon EPS parte superior D370

=
N

Cover Top 960 white packed

Couvercle Couvercle 960 blanc

Recubrimiento Tapa 960 blanc

=
N

Cover Top 1070 white packed

Couvercle Couvercle 1070 blanc

Recubrimiento Tapa 1070 blanc

=
N

Cover Top D950x50 white packed

Couvercle Couvercle D950x50 blanc

Recubrimiento Tapa D950x50 blanc

=
N

Cover Top D1060x50 white packed

Couvercle Couvercle D1060x50 blanc

Recubrimiento Tapa D1060x50 blanc

=
w

Plug G 1 1/2" with PTFE-Ring PB2 SP

Bouchon G1 1/2" PB2

Tapén G 1 1/2" con anillo de PTFE PB2

=
~

Cover E-sleeve white packed

Couvercle manchon chauff électric blanc

Recubrimiento blanc

=
(6]

Cover Jacket S750 white packed

Habillage film S750 blanc

Plastico de proteccion S750 blanc

=
(6]

Cover Jacket S1000 white packed

Habillage film S1000 blanc

Plastico de proteccion S1000 blanc

=
o

Hand hole cover + insulation D197 black

Couvercle + isolation D197 noir

Recubrimiento + aislamiento D197 negro

=
©

Insulation Tank 750/5-80 white packed

Isolation 750/5-80 blanc

Aislamiento 750/5-80 blanc

19 |Insulation Tank 1000/5-80 white packed Isolation 1000/5-80 blanc Aislamiento 1000/5-80 blanc

20 |Case Fixing packed Sangle Cintas de sujecion

21 |Seal Foam Rose 280x0x50 packed Mousse molle Rozet 280x0x50 Espuma suave Rosetén 280x0x50
22 |Seal Foam Rose 210x130x35 packed Mousse molle Rozet 210x130x35 Espuma suave Roset6n 210x130x35
23 |insulation D915x80 top Isolation D915x80 Supérieur Aislamiento D915x80 Tapa

23 |insulation D800x80 top Isolation D800x80 Supérieur Aislamiento D800x80 Tapa

N
~

Set Seal Foam Rose S packed

Set Mousse molle Rozet S

Set Espuma suave Rosetéon S

Trademark Bosch

Marquage Bosch

Marca Bosch

Set rosettes self-adhesive S packed

Set rosettes auto-adhésif S

Set Rosetas autoadhesiva S

Element of construction

Groupe de construction

Grupo de construccion

EH-2/230-I-AW-Re

EH-2/230-I-AW RES ELECT 2 KW AVEC TH V2

EH-2/230-I-AW-Re

EH-3/400-I-AW-Re

EH-3/400-I-AW-RES ELE 3kw AVEC THERM V2

EH-3/400-1-AW-Re

EH-4,5/400-1-AW-Re

EH-4,5/400-I-AW-RESIST ELEC 4,5KW TRI V2

EH-4,5/400-1-AW-Re

EH-6/400-1-AW-Re

EH-6/400-I-AW-RE ELE 6KW TRI AVEC TH V2

EH-6/400-1-AW-Re

EH-9/400-1-AW-Re

RESIST ELE 9 Kw tri 400 avec AQU

EH-9/400-1-AW-Re

Rotary selector E-heater regulator

BOUTON DE REGLAGE RESISTANCE

Botdn giratorio acumulador

Gasket 106x114x2

JOINT 106x114x2mm

Junta resistencia 106x114x2

Limiter Contr 30-75/106 Rathgeber

Thermostat 30-75/106 Rathgeber

Regulador de temperatura 30-75/106 Rathg

Joint washer D60x48x3mm (5x)

Joint D60x48x3mm (5x)

Anillo junta D60x48x3mm (5x)

Element of construction

Groupe de construction

Grupo de construccion

Inert anode UP 400mm

Anode inerte UP400 avec branch

Anodo inerte Correx UP 10-19-H7

Inert anode 400mm with Threaded stud M8

Anode inerte 400mm avec Tige filetée M8

Anodo inerte 400mm con rosca M8

Mounting kit inert anodes (5 pack)

Fixation Anode Inerte (5x)

Material de Montaje Anodo inerte (5x)

Connecting cable Correx UP

Conduite de raccordem.Correx UP

Cable de conexion Correx UP

Connector potentiostat UP 19H AMP plug

Potentiostat a connecteur UP 19H

Enchufe UP 19H

O WOINIPWOAOIRRWOINRFPIP|IPIFP|IFLIN

Thread-forming screws M10x25 (8x) AF16

Vis aressort M10x25 (8x) clé de 16

Tornillos automéaticos M10x25 (8x) SW16

21.09.2015

10

6720817833




Geratetypen
Types of appliances

Types de chaudieres
Tipos de aplicaciones

Gerét Bestell-Nr. Land S-Nr. Bemerkungen
Appliance Ordering no. Country S-Nr. Remarks
Chaudiere Numéro de commande Pays S-Nr. Remarques
Aparato Numero el ordenar Paese S-Nr. Observaciones
WS 750-5 E C 7 735 500 286 Bulgarien,Estland,Lettland, Litauen,Rumanien,

WS 750-5 E E 7 735 500 302 Bulgarien,Estland,Lettland, Litauen,Rumanien,

WS 1000-5 E C 7 735 500 289 Bulgarien,Estland,Lettland, Litauen,Rumanien,

WS 1000-5 E E 7 735 500 304 Bulgarien,Estland,Lettland, Litauen,Rumanien,

WS 750-5E C 7 735 500 285 Danemark,Frankreich,Mexiko

WS 1000-5E C 7 735 500 288 Danemark,Frankreich,Mexiko

21.09.2015

11

6720817833




@E@ Bos c H Bosch Thermotechnik GmbH
D-73249 Wernau / Germany
X

21.09.2015 1 2 6720817833



